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Data Set Name: deferrals.sas7bdat 
 
Num Variable Type Len Format Informat Label 

1 DONORID_RANDOM Char 13 $13. $13. Random DonorID 

2 CONTACTINDEX Num 8 11. 11. Donor Contact Increment (1st, 2nd, 3rd, etc. donation 
attempt) 

3 VISITYR Num 8 11. 11. Visit Year 

4 VISITMO Num 8 11. 11. Visit Month 

5 DAYS_BTW_CONTACTS Num 8 11. 11. Days since previous attempted donation 

6 DAYSLASTHB_1STCONTACT Num 8 11. 11. Days between last donation before study interval and first 
donation in study interval 

7 DEF_CODE1 Char 50 $50. $50. Deferral code 1 

8 DEF_CODE2 Char 50 $50. $50. Deferral code 2 

9 DEF_CODE3 Char 50 $50. $50. Deferral code 3 

10 DEF_CODE4 Char 50 $50. $50. Deferral code 4 

11 DEF_CODE5 Char 50 $50. $50. Deferral code 5 

12 DEF_CODE6 Char 50 $50. $50. Deferral code 6 

13 DEFERRAL_PERMANENT Char 1 $1. $1. Is Deferral Permanent? 

14 EFFECTIVEYR Num 8 11. 11. Year deferral became effective 

15 EFFECTIVEMO Num 8 11. 11. Month deferral became effective 

16 ELIGIBILITYYR Num 8 11. 11. Year donor eligible to donate again 

17 ELIGIBILITYMO Num 8 11. 11. Month donor eligible to donate again 

18 HB_VALUE Num 8 5.1 5.1 Hemoglobin value 

19 FIXED Char 1 $1. $1. Fixed Donation Site or Mobile? 

20 AGE Num 8 11. 11. Age in years 

21 SEX Char 1 $1. $1. Sex of Donor 

22 FTEVER Char 1 $1. $1. Is this the first time that you have ever given blood? 

23 PREGNANT Char 1 $1. $1. If Female, have you ever been pregnant? 

24 NUMPREG Num 8 11. 11. If Yes, how many pregnancies? 

25 EDUCATION Char 1 $1. $1. What is the highest level of education you have completed? 

26 ETHNICITY Char 1 $1. $1. Are you of Hispanic/Latino/Spanish origin? 

27 RACERECODE Num 8   Race (Recoded to harmonize responses across centers) 

28 SPONSOR_TYPE Char 3 $3. $3. Sponsor Group Type 

29 BORNUSA Char 1 $1. $1. Were you born in the United States? 

30 ABO_RH Char 3 $3. $3. Blood Type of Donor 

31 TRANSFUS Char 2 $2. $2. Have you ever received someone else's blood? 

32 TRANSFUS2 Char 4 $4. $4. If Yes, in what year did you have your most recent blood 
transfusion? 

33 HEIGHT_FEET Num 8 11. 11. Height (Feet portion) 

34 HEIGHT_INCHES Num 8 11. 11. Height (Inches portion) 

35 WEIGHT Num 8 11. 11. Weight in pounds 
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Data Set Name: donations.sas7bdat 
 
Num Variable Type Len Format Informat Label 

1 DONORID_RANDOM Char 13 $13. $13. Random DonorID 

2 CONTACTINDEX Num 8 11. 11. Donor Contact Increment (1st, 2nd, 3rd, etc. donation 
attempt) 

3 DIN_RANDOM Char 13 $13. $13. Random Donation Identification Number (DIN) 

4 DONYR Num 8 11. 11. Year of Donation 

5 DONMO Num 8 11. 11. Month of Donation 

6 DAYS_BTW_CONTACTS Num 8 11. 11. Days since previous attempted donation 

7 DAYSLASTHB_1STCONTACT Num 8 11. 11. Days between last donation before study interval and first 
donation in study interval 

8 AGE Num 8 11. 11. Age in years 

9 SEX Char 1 $1. $1. Sex of Donor 

10 PREVSCRNHX Char 1 $1. $1. Previous Screening History 

11 FIXED Char 1 $1. $1. Fixed Donation Site or Mobile? 

12 SPONSORTYPE Char 3 $3. $3. Sponsor Group Type 

13 DONTYPE Char 1 $1. $1. Donation Type 

14 DONPROC Char 2 $2. $2. Donation Procedure - Recommended Codes 

15 REACTION Char 3 $3. $3. Reaction Code Used at Blood Center 

16 OUTCOME Char 2 $2. $2. Outcome of Donation Procedure 

17 ABO_RH Char 3 $3. $3. Blood Type of Donor 

18 CMV Char 2 $2. $2. Cytomegalovirus antibody test result 

19 HBCAB Char 2 $2. $2. HEPATITIS B CORE ANTIBODY SCREENING TEST 
RESULT 

20 HBSAG Char 2 $2. $2. HEPATITIS B SURFACE ANTIGEN SCREENING TEST 
RESULT 

21 HCV Char 2 $2. $2. HEPATITIS C ANTIBODY SCREENING TEST RESULT 

22 HIV Char 2 $2. $2. HIV 1/2 ANTIBODY SCREENING TEST RESULT 

23 HIV2 Char 2 $2. $2. HIV 2 ANTIBODY SCREENING TEST RESULT 

24 HTLV Char 2 $2. $2. HTLV I/II ANTIBODY SCREENING TEST RESULT 

25 SYP Char 2 $2. $2. SYPHILIS SCREENING TEST RESULT 

26 HCVNAT Char 3 $3. $3. MULTIPLEX NAT SCREENING TEST - HCV 

27 HIVNAT Char 3 $3. $3. MULTIPLEX NAT SCREENING TEST - HIV 

28 HBVNAT Char 3 $3. $3. MULTIPLEX NAT SCREENING TEST -  HBV 

29 WNVNAT Char 2 $2. $2. WEST NILE VIRUS NAT SCREENING RESULT 

30 CHAGAS Char 3 $3. $3. Chagas screening test result 

31 HB_VALUE Num 8 6.1 6.1 Hemoglobin value 

32 COLLECTIONVOLUME Num 8 11. 11. Collection Volume 

33 HEIGHT_FEET Num 8 11. 11. Height (Feet portion) 

34 HEIGHT_INCHES Num 8 11. 11. Height (Inches portion) 
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Num Variable Type Len Format Informat Label 
35 WEIGHT Num 8 11. 11. Weight in pounds 

36 TRANSFUS Char 2 $2. $2. Have you ever received someone else's blood? 

37 TRANSFUS2 Char 4 $4. $4. If Yes, in what year did you have your most recent blood 
transfusion? 

38 BORNUSA Char 1 $1. $1. Were you born in the United States? 

39 EDUCATION Char 1 $1. $1. What is the highest level of education you have completed? 

40 FTEVER Char 1 $1. $1. Is this the first time that you have ever given blood? 

41 PREGNANT Char 1 $1. $1. If Female, have you ever been pregnant? 

42 NUMPREG Num 8 11. 11. If Yes, how many pregnancies? 

43 ETHNICITY Char 1 $1. $1. Are you of Hispanic/Latino/Spanish origin? 

44 RACERECODE Num 8   Race (Recoded to harmonize responses across centers) 

45 THIRTYDSMOKED Char 1 $1. $1. During the past 30 days (including today), have you smoked 
part or all of a cigarette? 

46 THIRTYDAVGSMOKE Char 1 $1. $1. IF 30DSMOKED = Yes] On average, during the past 30 
days, how many cigarettes did you smoke per day? 

47 HBVNATS Char 2 $2. $2. HBV NAT RESULT 

48 HCVNATS Char 2 $2. $2. HCV NAT RESULT 

49 HIVNATS Char 2 $2. $2. HIV NAT RESULT 

50 HBSAGF Char 3 $3. $3. HEPATITIS B SURFACE ANTIGEN CONFIRMATORY 
RESULT (NEUTRALIZATION?) 

51 HCVF Char 3 $3. $3. HEPATITIS C ANTIBODY CONFIRMATORY RESULT 
(RIBA?) 

52 HIV1F Char 3 $3. $3. HIV - 1 ANTIBODY CONFIRMATORY RESULT 

53 HIV2F Char 3 $3. $3. HIV - 2 ANTIBODY CONFIRMATORY RESULT 

54 HTLVF Char 3 $3. $3. HTLV I/II ANTIBODY CONFIRMATORY RESULT 

55 SYPF Char 3 $3. $3. SYPHILIS CONFIRMATORY RESULT 

56 WNVF Char 3 $3. $3. WEST NILE VIRUS CONFIRMATORY RESULT 

57 CHAGASF Char 3 $3. $3. Chagas confirmatory result 

58 FERRITIN Num 8 11. 11. Ferritin (ng/ml) 
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